KTM Australia—2009 300 EXC motorcycle

Identifying features

See attached VIN list.

What are the defects?

Due to an incorrect heat treatment process, the inner tubes for the front forks may crack.

What are the hazards?

The inner fork tube may crack. This may adversely affect the forks' function and cause the bike / rider to crash, resulting in serious injury.

What should consumers do?

Cease using the affected vehicles and arrange for the faulty components to be replaced by calling any authorised KTM dealer. When calling please quote the VIN number, which can be located on the right hand side of the steering head tube. For information, contact KTM Australia Customer Service on 08 93516666.

Traders who sold this product

KTM Australia authorised dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 July 2008 - 25 June 2012

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications
Product category